PHILLPS PHILLIPS PRTROLEUM COMPAMY
: DEOHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02020
ags WASHINGTAN HTREET P O BOX &30 TELEPHOME 220:08700

AALES DEPARTMENT

Novenber 24, 1964

Subject: Service station #21485
1132-1144 Forest Avenue
Tortland, ¥aine

Mr. Albert J, Sears

Building Inspection Director
Depariment of puilding Inspaction
Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

¥r, John H, Simends is hepeby authorized %o act as an agsnt for Phillipa
Petroleum Company in filing the sppeal for permission to aract an 8' pylon
mounted revolving sign ab gubject location. He is the general centractor
on these facilities and as such is rospensible to Puiilips and to the
City of Fortian® for adherence to all local codss.

1f we may bo of any service on this mattor, please advisa.

Very truly y.Irs,

SH, kg

D. H. Bukaty
Construction hagineer

DHB/edl

H. D. Jones
1. D, Sheets




-
e \, s
1 .
i
» QATE: Junuary L 2 196k
HEARING o APFEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORD]'.NANGE oF Phillip's Petroleum Co. } ,
" AT 1132-111;’- Forest Avenue g
i, public Heuring o the ahove appeal Was held before the Board of Ayppealse E‘ SN
$. 7 ,
3 ~ \ .
oF K VOIE | * ‘ /
D williem Be thpatrick YES NO .
v 2 e GXIENY (%) () )
£ Ralph L. found (x) () f
. Harry Me Shwart? (x) () ¢
Px ’ 3 _”‘
) ) Record of Hearing !
\ cranted January 98, 1965
R .
{ ﬁd_‘ .
- :
. ',‘ <.
& i ‘ o -
: ‘ ,./ “'
® -
L ! ) .H -
. } b
$ i
0 ,1 }\
e At :
A A R
. —— e T . . . i -t
AR
‘ AN I’
| {'
A J 4,
Y .
N N
o
N,
JE N
Lo




* m‘l :
'M N S
‘ Sy
L ; . K
v
February 5, 1965 h
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Sy P
AN : . phillips Petraleum Company ; o
ST 886 Uashington Strect 1-
S Dedkam, Hassachusetts 02026 N
B : Attentiont D. H. Pukaty, Con tion Enginge LT ﬂ ‘
Iy Gentleuwen: B *.- -
g Enclosed you ¢ copy of the docision of “\.
Shing o your appeal under the =
of eight-foot vevelving .
hyigg on the premiscs at . .
ortland, Maine. ‘ T
t will) b noted that tbis appeal vag gronted. fe
' Very)truly yours,
N " ' ’ A 14 "L\ - e
RN dide £ N
n Ttehert W. Donovan .
Jesistant Corperation Counsel .
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

January &, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCE™t

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber
at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, January 1k, 1964, at 4:00 p.m, to
hear the appeal of Phillip's Petroleum Co, requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit evection of an eight foot revolving pylon sign with steady
lighting on premises of service station under construction at 1132-114%; Forest
Avenue,

This permit is presently not isgsusble under the Zoning Ordinance because
the top of the sign is to be about 31 feet above the ground instead of the 20~
foot helght specified for & detached sign and about 14 f est above the roof of
a canopy instead of the 10-foot maximum above a roof specified for a roof sign
by Section 16-A-54 of the Crdinance applying to the B-2 Business Zone in which
the property ls located,

This appeal is taken under Section 2} of the Zoning Crdinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that
the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue
hardship in the development of property which is inconalstent with the intent
and purpose of the Ordinance; that there arc exceptional or unique circum-
stances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property
in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action
of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in
violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same
zone or neighborhood will not be advorsely affected by the granting of the
varience; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the
intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

All persons interested either for or againat this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property
in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Frapklin G, Hinckley

h Chairman




MEMORANDUM FROM DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION, PORTLAND, MAINE

Cotober 23, 1564

Loontion: 1142 Format Avit,

Before tank and pipinizo ig covered from view, installer is required
to notify the P4re U4ft.tentcuartsftreadiness for inspection and to

refrain from coveri(nsg) up until approved by the s41e bopt olcedguartors

Thia tank of 40 gallons capecity iszeguired to be of steel or
wrought iron no less in thickness than # T gauge; and before installation
is required to be protected against corrosion, even though galvanized, by
two coats of tar, asphaltun, or other suitable rust-resisting paint, and
special protection vherein corvosive soil such as einders or the like,

Pipe lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except
£11 1res and test wells, must be provided with double swing joints arranged
to permit the tank to settle without impairing the efficiency of the pipe
connections,

Owner and installer will have to bear the responsibility for the
structural capacity of the tank to support loada from sbove such as heavy
motor trucks,

If tenk will be so located as to be subjected to the action of tide
water or "ground" water, adequate anchorage or wolghting must be provided
o prevent "floating® when tank is empty or nearly &0,
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Frooa i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT s
Closs of Building or Type of Structsre . Installation o2y A

Portland, Maine, Qctober 23, 1964 ... MTY i _Lpar
To the INSPECTOR QOF BUILDHNGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o. permil to erect alter repair demalish install the following building siructree equiement
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Porfland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilied herewitl and the following specifications:

Location 2 Forent Avea o e e Within Fire Limits? Dist. Now.e e

Owner's name and address..  Phillipla.Eetrolews-Co.,-885 Hashington. Ave.—. Telephone. oo
Lessee’s name and addresa

Telephotit e oo
Contractor's name and address ..,...Ileamﬂilson_& San.a »-360. Gumbarland. Sk. ,Hestbroo¥elephone._......

Architect . Specifications. .. o Plars _....yea_....No.of sheets 1.
Proposed use of building - w No. families
Last use ... «w No, families
Material ... . No.stories.——.. .Heat... . ___Styleofmof . . . e .. RoOANR e
Other buildings on same lot oo . oo e n——
Estimated cost $—— Fee §...Ra00. .

General Description of New Work

To install /-4000 gal, gasoline tanks, 2-550 gal. tenks for fuel oil and waste oil

Tanks to be burled at least 3' below grade; ccated with asphalt; bears Und. lab,;
2" vents; 13" pipe from tank to pump

S8t to firg Dept fo/z.g

Rec'd trgm Fiy Dept. ¢t dz !/‘ f/

It is undersicod that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparalus which is fo bc daken ouf scparately by and in

the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Wilson & Sons
Details of New Work
1s any plumbing involved in this work? et e e e Is any electrical work involved in this work? N
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what 1s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate .. e Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth No. stories ..........50lid or filled land?... —esLrth or rock? -
Material of foundation Thickness, top .. bottom, cellar
Kind of roof ....—. e 158 PRF f0OL i OO COVEring
No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys.....____ of lining ..... — Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind— .. Dressed ar full size?__......... Corner posts Sills
Size Girder coe—— . Columns under girders . Siz¢ meeee—_ Max. on centers S—
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and fat toof span over 8 fest.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd 3rd roof S—
On centera: 1st floor, 2nd 3d roof —
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd ,3rd , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? e e
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commerciat cars to be accommodated..... ..
Will autumobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

et

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
ﬂ f Wf Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....nq....
“'ﬂ J T v ¥

W M M Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

By 1___,!' ERIEE B FiRE TERE cbserved? _yes....

s e Phillips Pebmlaum Co.
Les Wilson & Sone
|4 -1}
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner .3 ,)’,'d.. L Sltdds --&é-{—-z{«/‘f-’ﬂzw
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Final Notif.
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1132-114) Forest ive.
Juna 19, 1984

Fhillip's Yetrolour Coppany

4gh dnghin-ton Ava., Dedhan, Fass,
tr, Josarh :entefugco

1041 Washington avenue

Gontlosant

Pernit to constract a Jestory mRsonty service station building 29'xk§' ia being
ispued based on rovized plans amd spochfications recelved June 12, 1964 bt subject
to the following coniitionst

1. The ernction of the pole sign is net incinded in tils pormit
tat will nesd to be installod under a separata pormit to be
1gsuwedl to the actunl instnlling contractors If the dotached
pole gign is to ™ higher than 20 foet abova tho grade, 1t
will be in violation of Jec, 16-A=5~a of the Zonfng Ordinsnce
polerring to signs in the 32 zonn {n which thin property is
located, Should you desire to exercise your appeal rights
comserning such a dlscrepancy you ghould have your slgn in=
stallsr apply for & perzdit well in advance of the proposed
station opsning.to avold dolays at that tine.

2, Please nobify this office as to the name of the goneral
contractor aa soon es the contract 19 1sb, 1t will be
nagossary te furnish the contrachor with copies of tha
rovised piane which we received on Juns 12, 1964, and,
on which Lesuance of permit ie pased. 1t ia also caliad
to your attention that 1¢ no work is started on the project
within thras montha {rom the dako of 1ssuance of tho permit
1t will lepse and snother permit applied for and fee puld in
the oaro mapnor as for this porzid will bo noeded before the
work beging.

3, as the distance frou tho rear of the service atution to the
proporty is less than 10 faot, the pass door in this wall will
neod to bu a Class *C* or betber laboled firs door as approved
by the Underwriters! or another approvod teatdng laboratorys
windows in this vall ara to B petal sash glazed with wiregleso.

L. The grosse and ofd Lnterceptor trap which i located on your
plusbing layout shoet 777 will nood to be of a typs a8 approved by
the fity of Portland Flusting Inspector whose offica is in the
Health Pepartuent locatod in the City 1all.



Hillip's Petroleun Conpary
Joseph Hontefusco Fage 2 June 19, 1504

5. In accoydance with Sec. 14-I-2 ol the Zoning Ordinance
any parking area which etuts lots in residance ves will
need to be enclosed with & chain link, pioket, or sapling
fence not less than 48 inchos in height.

6. The heating systea will nasd to be installed under o
soparate perzdt to be dssued to the actual installing
somtractor. h separate permit isguable only to the
actual installer will be needed for installation of
tanks and pumpse The underground tanks &nd piping
thereto will need to be left open until thuy aro in-
spactod and approved by the gity of Pertlund Fire
‘Dp”]‘mn‘-

7. & Certificate of Occupancy gron this deportsent will

beo needsd upon the cospletion and beforo this bullding
can b lewfully useds

Very truly yours, e

Gerald E, Fayterry
Doputy Bullding Inspection Diractor

Qktim ‘.



PHILLIPE PETROLEUM COMPANY

DEOHAM, MABSACHUSETTS 02026
280 WASHINGTON STREET  F O mox €30 TELEPHONE 226-870%

‘ SALLS DEPARTMENT

June 9, 1964

Subject: 59 #2483
1138 Forest Avenuse
Portland, Maine

< e\ Albark J. Sears

Tiractor of Bullding
Departument of Building Inspectlon

Portland, Maine

Dear SiT:

DHB/edl
e¢o: W. E. giferts

Inspection

Under separate cover, we are fomarding to your office a set of gpecifications

*+

and marked plans for construstion of subjeet service station. The plana for

construstion
A reviged plot plan showing the limits of construction 18 also sttached to the

plana.

yill includo all those revisions indicated by the red marks.

A1l plans and spooificatlions are prepared by the Engineering Depavtuent of
Phillips Fetroleun Company in Bartlesville, Oklahoma, The atatement of design
has been signed for Phillips by James D. Hay tho Division Engineer responsible
for all new conatruction in the Boston Divisien. Pleage advise when this
application has been processed 88 we are most anxiocus to obtain the permit to

gonstruot thase facilities.
1f there are further questions regarding this permit, do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

D 7 Gk

D. H, Bukaty

Construction Bngineer .
-

J——————
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Fhillipts Futrolems Co,
886 veghdngton Ave, ’
mm, MD,OU.

Hre Joseph Kontefucco
30LY Yochington Ave,

Gentlamens

Check ngadnct Zening (rdinance and Biliding Cods roquircmerto of plws for
propovod twebdy ocrvice statfon at the above maed Yooation in this Cily dleclooos
the follewdng questions an to ecmpliance with thces recuiveiontos

1, amceuwmmott&mlotmichmtnmwmeﬁmwiuma g
B), Business Zone vheno a sorvice station is allowable only as a

Bl Zanes n which the property is located, Area indtosted fop
aurfecing on plot plen filod extends bayond that J4rdt, MNolthap -
will 46 bo pernloaiblo, 4 desdred, to hawe o drivouny fron Sitrvens

hoanue to the otrvics atetian oroa,

]
2, In the D-zromthohaignttobopotthedemmdmiomm ri“;u’“
t % feots Flaching or 4. ;mdttant Lighting f0 rot ollowablo, au):%

AN

3 modoorintlnrmmnorbuuainginroqnmdtnboalolmll )

* firo door bronues it Ae to be locoted oloper the: 30 foot to o l.u-&ﬁatu
lot Mnoy=bun Saotien Dlpbw? of the dlding Codo, ~

4 Anapprmlgmmammmpamminrmmmm oar
’ dradns to putlio peworesSoo Seaticr Dhlpfml - L&:«’m g‘-”’-

Js  Tho unsupported holght (fren grado o betton of poof Jodsto) of thﬂ ~
E-nch concrate block wally of Iigher ssetion of ballcing wily Al
mmemmmaumbmwmsmmwsecumw-wor 1'2“&1&&1,
the Codes 1. & poured conmato foundation wall werv $o bo uped
inctoad of tho qonurcto Yicex wall shain bolow grods, thia Condpe
umwumwnnemwrmwums foot ahow the gade
ard the unoupported holght of the rapstetrudeg wall neaqred fim
tho too of tho conereto wull, an provided by this mon seotion of
tho Code, How w31l you core fo thip edtuationt

e UL
6 Buppesd of wooden gouf Jodetn vn the cdoping ourfees of lanens:af
* atool beans as dndisuted fov roof ard caropy frandng Ac aot, allmhlot W °-3_"%
undex $ho provielons of faction 31Bc=3.2(h) of the Cot, kit
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p 32 BUSINESS ZONZ

Y\ & . APPLICATION FOR PERMIT '

A j Class :f B:;:'ld:'r{g or Type of Snudgm Second Clasg
S Portland, Maine, .. M2 iy 1904

T S
Tp fhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undérsr'gncd hereby applies for a permii to evect alier repair demolish fnsiall [hefol!owz'ngbuildings!rudurecguipmmt
in decordance vith the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Grdinance of the Gily of Porilavd, plavis and
“spm)‘ica’t'ians, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications: )
Location 1112 Forest Ave, Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
I;');nrmar's Eg{\;:ee %nd ggdress e mBFEOmHBbR.RoyaL Heal ,t;j_co..,_BE.ﬁ..Dan forth St . Telephone.
Lessee's name and address . Phillip!s Petroleun Co., B8A Washinzton Ave....  Telephone.

Contractor's ‘nam‘é':md address _not. lek Dedhem, lass, Telephone. oo
Architect Specifications, Plans .—.yes No.of sheets
Proposed use of building Service.Station No. families

Lest use No. families -
Material . No, stories Heat Style of rool Roofirig

Qther buildings on same lot

Estimated cost §..20,000.u. ... Fee $..40.00 ..

General Description of New Work

To construct l-story masonry building 291x49' ags per plans

Permi Issued with Lett

I is understood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparatus which is fo be laken out separalely by and in
the name of the keating coniracler. PERMIT TOQ BE ISSUED TO : 3

. @ L 1 N
Details of New Work Josep. nontefusco, 1047 ¥ashington

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Jes Is any electrical work nvolved in this work? m.fiiigﬁ__
1s connection to be made to public sewerd . _yes.. I not, what «s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? '?VU

Height average grade to top of plate ....... Height average grade to highesg point of roof

Size, front depth No. stories ..... —.solid er filled land? ... earth ot 10ck? ..o
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per feot . Roof covering

No. of chimneys wse Material of chimneys of lining ... Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind.... ... Dressed or full size?. Corner posts Sills

Size Girder .. —_........ Columns under girders Size Max. on centers e usssne

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feel.

Joists and rafters: 18t floor. 2nd 3rd , roof
On centers: 1st floor 2nd y 3rd s roof
Maximum span: 1st floor, , 2nd 3rd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.....number commercial cats to be accommodated......
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. ...

APPROVED; Miscellaneous

/& £ ,% v % Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_naq......

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

eee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ...~

Fhillip's Petroleun (o,
NS
INSPECTION €OPY  Syumature of ouner ..—.Digs / o 2080/ f//:/
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DATB: August 10, 1962

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Christian Kragelund

AT  1132-1146 Forest Avenue

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOIE
YE NO
Franklin G, Hinckley (5 ()
WIS Frederick B, Nelson z/; ()
Harry M, Shwarte ()

]

-
-
®

Record of Hearing

AR v L

No opposition.
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e CITY OF PORTLAND, MATHE
BOARD OF APPEALS
August 14, 1962
CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL
Christian Kragelund , owmer of property at_1132-1146 Forest Avenue

under the provisions of Section 2% of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to: Fermit removal of single faced poster panel
12  feet high by 50 feet long and to erect in its place in a slightly different location a
double=faced poster panel 12 feet high by 25 feet longe This permit is presently not issuable
because the existing billboard is a noneconforming use in the B~2 Business Zone in which the
property is located and may not be moved to any other location therson without authorization
of the Board of Appeals, as provided by Sec. 17-C of the Ordinance.

-

LEGAL PASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such
use of the premisas will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborheod and will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

RS [r——— e

DECISION
After public hesring held August 30, 1962, 19 , the Board of Appeals finds that such use of

the premises will not edversely affect property in the same zohe oX neighborhood and will not
be costrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

1t is therefore, determined that permit should be issued in this case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

e e —————
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Auguat 27, 1962
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533

Degr Mr. Kragelundt

August 30, 1942,

Jotn Doonotly & Sons
145 Ocean Aveua
South Vortland, Halne
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ALBERT J. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILD INGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depastment of Building Inspection

AP=1132-116 Forost Ave.,(813-817 Stevens Ave.)

August 13, 1962
John Donnelly & Sons go to1 My, Christian Kragelund
146 Ocean Avenua 463 Congreess Strest
South Fortland, Maine A tot Corporation Counsel
J Geantlenent

Puilding permit for removal of single faced poster panel
12 faot high bty 50 feet long and to erect in its place ina
slightly differsnt location a double-faced poster panel 12 fest
high by 25 fest long is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the existing biliboard is & non-conforming use in the
Be2 Business Zons in which the property is located and may not
be roved to any other lscation thereon without suthorization of
the Board of Appsals, as provided by Section 17-C of the Ordinan-e.

We understand you would like to exercise your appeal rights
in this matter. Accordingly we are certifying the case to the
Corporaticn Counsel, to uhose office in Room 208, City Hall, an
authoriszed ropresentative should go to file the appsal.

) 2

Vory truly yours,

Albert J. Sears
Building Inspeotion Director

AB:n

L ~
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e oT0F o e
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.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 20, 1962

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, ¢ Thursday, August 30, 1962, at
4300 P.M. to hear the appeal of Christian Kragelund requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit removal of a billboard 1T feet high by 50
feet long on the property at 1132-1146 Forest Avenue and eregtion in place
thereof at 2 slightly different location a double-faced billboard 12 feet
high by 25 fert long,

This permit is presently not issuable because the existing bill-
board 1s & non-conforming use in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property
is located and may not be moved to any other location thereon without
authorization of the Board of Appeala, as provided by Section 17.C of the
Ordinance.

Thia appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such permit may be granted only if bhe Board of Appeals finds that
suth use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone
or neighhorhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance.

All persons interested elther for or against this appesl will be
heard at the above time snd place, this notice of requived public nearing
having been sent to the cwmers of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

- B L —ra -
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AP-1132-1146 Foreat Ave,,{813-81T Stevens Aves)

August 13, 1962
Johnt Dormolly & Sons ce tot Hr.' Christian Zrsgalund
16 Ocean Avenue 463 Cougreas Street
Scuth Fortland, daine ce tot Corporation Counsel

Gteptloment }

Puilding permit for resovel of single faced poster panel
12 fest high by 50 Lest dong and to erect in its placo ina
slightly different locstion o donble-faced poster pansl 12 feet
high hy 25 feet long i not {insuadle under the Yoning Ordinance
bacause the existing billboard is & non-conforming use in the
B-2 Business Zone &n which the property ie locsted and mey noh
bo moved to any other location thercon without suthorization of
the Bonrd of Appeals, &8 provided by Soction 17-C of the Ordinance.

e undarstand you would ldke to axercise your appsal rights
in this matbep, Accordingly wo arc cortifying the casa to the
Corporation Counsel, to vhose office in Roqm 208, City Hall, an
authordzed reprosertative should go to file the appeal.

' Vory truly yours,
-

Albert J. Jears
fuiiding Inspection Dlrector
Allim
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TR E- R AHTOU ISSU}I]]
e ) 2 APPLL CA ON FOR PERMIT 5 88
AT ARER N 2 Qt_',i A v:t '3""?1 "i - | S U R ) e P 6 '
_ ;OS] Class of, Buliing ov Type of Stracters
: f ; 1;_2! g ?Z.{ ~' §| 21 Anzuot 19, 19{:2. ,“ b Ol( PBRTIANH
- "4 9" El 4[ ‘ b= | | ? > \:‘
Ty F’Ecroln OF BUILDING mmum. e A ot
o "r&/%‘ uﬂda'nxntd km;by apptm fora permu T“’ mxl aﬂarepawdmofuhcmmf lhcfo!!o:mg building siructire qu?pmmt
dar ! {(u’&‘mrdama whthaLam of the Stats of Maine, jhs Buddang Code and Zoning C Ordamm of t.'lc Cuyoj Parﬂmd plaauami
E‘% ons; if any, subm :udiamtkand mfollamngspmﬁwhm . N
+ 1 featian! A rorba Aol - Withid Firg Lita? .= D N
I : £ 1 ;‘ugraddm 1 Onristian Kragalun& 1.63 anﬁresa St..,: " Telephone >
é."‘ '.;l.&ai:e'n’&i "ia.ndlddxéu } ! I}o l 5' Oc NI Telephone o —c—
o -m e NECEE S S SOOIy el %0
B . Archi ! .- ! | : Spcaﬁmhons.._.__... Plans _,te:a‘:_‘:__.No of" ehesty= 1.
Propkos e of buiding — N I a No. families
Last use i No. familles ————
Miz_gial;_:_.-_—?!g._ stoftes Heat IJtyie of rool - Roofing
Other buildings on same lot : _ - X TM"
Estifated et K e — Tt Fee$ 203 om
R - - General Ducnptiono!Ncw Work e e
‘f;;auow e::i.sr.i..c ;':J'- .._12.‘ pO!h-e pune ‘si oot ) i T
teerect (2) 12! x 25" backed up a1 m'ual sg9-er mangl 8iTm B per poeks -
: .
- l + -
o ) Foproved by Munleipal Offesr. y
— B - : . dppead ewstalned &f-F</é =
n'h?&«'?;m that this permit does nob include installation of hmhﬁg apkamms u-kuh i 1o bc :akm oul :cpuralc{; b? and in
lhmmojmuqim;mmmm DERMIT TO BE ISSUED 10
e Details ‘of New Work

Te any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connaction to be made to public scwer?

PSP,

Is any electrical work if volved in this work?
I not, what  proposed for sewage?

i e

Has septic tank notlcs been sent? —Form notice sent?
Helght average grade to' top-of plete —— llcight average grade to highest point of roof,
Y, Sise, front—e——- depth v No. storics . solid or filled tand?— o ——carth of rock? e
: Material of foundation - Thickness; top bottam ecllee -
Material of undupinmng Height Thickness ——
1353 of 190 — —eme o Rse per foot . Roof covering :
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of linlog Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind— .. Dressed or (ull size2 Corner posts Stlls
Size, G Glrdct Columns under girders Size Max, on eenter —m—————

Studa (quuide ~oralls and carrying partitions) 2xé-1

Kind and “thlckness of outside sheathing of exterior wa!ls?
&' 0. C.l Beidging in ‘every
n.

fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

‘. ~= Joists and ralteca: 1t floor. ,3rd , roof =
5 - Oncenters: fat foor. an!__ ,3rd roof
"t' . Ma:umum span; tet floor  2nd, s 3rd roof
- Il one etory buildlng with masonry walls, thidmese of waﬂs? —height?
o If a Garage
No. m now actommodated on same lot.—, o be aceommodated__.numbcr commercial cars to be accommodated. ——
wiil automobnle yrepairing bé done other than minor repalrs to cars habitually stored in the propostd biildiRgR—
Miscellaneous

P

g e e == Sipnalure of otomer =

LY

Wit wo:k require disturbing of any treeon g public street?
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
o dm the State and City requirements pertaloing thereto are
cheerved? 28
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Notif. closing-in

-

e - -
Inspn. closing-in

Fifial Natif.

Final Inspn.

ot £ .
Onnm of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice
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. . .. B LTED BUSINESs zorm
: ' o PERWi(;

; 1 SUED
@) ' APPLICATION FOR PERMIT .

R - UAN 29 1954
. =¢:}¥%}$ Closs of Building or Type of Structure —_— o
s Portlend, Maine, _ 2ap._26, 1954 of “PORTLANG
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, statnz Cove - - -
The undersigned hereby applies for  permit o 5 thefollowing bulding s

in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the ollmﬁi’r,;g ’P";"fgﬂf’%' Ce. " Y :

[

Lacation ... 1042 Forest Ave. —— Within Fire Limits? _po Dist. No
Owner's name and address __.ﬂhnia.liragellmd,-lﬁ_ﬁungmﬂs St Telephone...___.
Lessee's name and address ~+agedare ¥, Morse, 815 Forest Ave.. Telephone_nope. .
Contractor's name and address ._* L] Telephone. ...
Architect Specifications... Plans __yes No. of sheets .J,___
Proposed use of building ———e 88 CAT_0fTice No. families —
Last use - it No, famifies ... ._
Matesial_%o0d___ No,stories.. ] Heat Style of roof Roofing .
Other huildings on same lot 3
Estimated cost $____ Fee$_.50._.
General Description of New Work ]

To move office building from 246 Main St., So. Portland to the above lot. Building is ‘
TV 6" x 10" &M, This is the same building originally located at 1000~1010 Forest
Avenue under permit--then moved to 1345 Weshington Ave, in 4/10/48 later moved to
So. Portland without permit, Original building reported to have '
8x8 aills, 2x3 studs, 16" on centers, double 2x, corner posts, double 2xJ plate, 2,
rafters, 24" on centers and roof piteh of more than 4 to foot; roofing asphalt
shingles Class ¢, 2x6 floor Joists, 7' 6" span, 16" on centers,

e renviv fiors Ror tioivbe T ‘ |
ROAT 76 NV E AV BULLOING TUROTER oKe }1&5?"“ ) 'é
TRE PUDLIC SYREEES OF THI (37 .

Tt is understood that this permii does nok inelude instaliation of heating apporalus which is to ba taben oul separately by and in
thevame of the heating contractor, PERMIT 70 BR ISSUED TO Thebdors W, Morse

Details of New Work

Ta any plumbing involved in this work? I8 any electrical work involved in thiswork? .. . ___
Is connection to be made to publicsewert .. not, what is proposed for sewage? -
Has septic tank notice been sentp Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ..., - Height average prade to highest point of roof
Size, f'ronL - depth at.Nfé gé%ries! belowsoglq or {:’llegr;gn%.amrﬁ%ll_] orrock? ... ____
Material of foundation ..cedar_posta.ﬁ..lbm ;clm_‘%% LOP gy bOttOm cellar
Material of underpinning Height ‘Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per {00t ... Roof covering :
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys . of Hning.. . _ Kindof heat s {161 S} RO €
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Cortter posts Sills... Girt or ledger hoard? Size
Girdets..e...... Size ... Columns under girders Size Max, on centers.._.__._
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4.16" 0, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof gpan over 8 feat,
Jolsts and rafters: 15t floor, , 2nd y 3rd » roof
On centers: 1st floor, s 2nd , 3rd » roof
Maximum span: 1st floor » 2nd , 3rd » ool
It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. ears now accommodated on same lot. ., tobe accommedated ____number cammescial cars to be accommodated..__.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor tepaita to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

APPROVED: Miszellancous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. ...,
O’ )é_ "I :ZQ'A 3% O Q'(F Will there be in chorge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City feqquirements pertaining thereto ars
observed?.yes

C. G, Kragelund

&‘;::( — Siguature of owner W—‘—W‘ﬁf s,

W
S e R A T e ?’ RSN s,
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, Final Notif. . w L %
Final Inspn. . 1 __ : L 4 MM»
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; &
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HHeD :
Sfeuf5h ] oy 11, 1956

Subjocte LP 1142 Poxest Ava.

Mr, Theodoro W, Horso Copy tor Nrs Cbristien G, Kragelund
815 Forest Avo, 463 Congress St
Paar Er, Horpols "

. You will remember that we put in considerablo time trying to get
arranged your ponedt fov moving the small office building from South !
Portland to your Yocaticd at 1142 Foruat Avo,, sad that on the drplication
for the porudt yeu sgreed in ordor to comply with Puilding Cods requiree
wonte to provide s codsr post foundation extending no less thon four feat
bolow the mrade of tho ground and ot leost slx dnches above tho grade of N

ho ground = ona under each eorner 4f this gmall tdlding, A
%

Inspoctor Yoehan, who orlpinally hd tids Job in hls Lepritory, hos |

10ft uhe service of tha ity for a better Job, tub the record shows that, en

Harch 30th the vork wao coaplotod eamoph that the bullding wes supported .

wmmmebbekémwdtmmmtmdormthecmpm» .

which you agreed to provide, Then m April 13th you tdld Inspector Méehan
that, you wuld have the bilding sopported upen the codar poste' in ahout

1o wosks fras that dato, Upon didving by tho proparty the other day 4% “.
pecan® evident thob the building 1o still supportod by the concrete blocks -
though neirly o moath bao elopoad,

How,Jire Horse, wo are all sware thab this has boen a wot and dispe

3

e e
el A d
gﬁfma
Pei P

1e” saason to work in tho grounds However, tite weathor ¥ill not el ¥
30T ¢ontiniusy aid the groind will soon dry up so that i can be worked K1
upotle I 2 sure you moan o Leep your sgroozont and comply with Bu ey
Gode requirozsnta, Vo shall expsct: that to bo dne and the buildinig to be’ ;
4n eoplisnce with the Building Code before ¥ay 24th, 1954, .

&

Yory truly yours,

el

L

i Warren HoDenzld iR
Ingpector of Pulldings g




- :
£

ik

v .» INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE a3

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE L

Buimyg Ixspecronr =

To Bryon O, Whitney, i

Conmissioner of Public tlorks e
January 26, 1954

From Warren McDonald .

Inspector of Buildings g

L ] "'9,34

Supsecrs Moving tuilding from 246 Main St., So. Portland to 1142 Foreat Ave, ““

;:%‘

We have application for permit to move 1-story used car office 7'6" x 10'6" e

&

as shove, ;:«“553

We are checking the propesition against Zoning Ordinance and Building Code and - ;f

i

will delay issuance of the permit until we hear from you that the permit for &L 3

moving through the strests is cleared sufficiently, When that point is reached, i‘ﬁ‘;‘!

&

will you be kind enmough to write 10K to isswe building permit" on the bottom ,;;,;?

of this memorandum and return, :;3

1;' v 5!; [+
> Inspector cs'i2 Buildings AJ

.
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&f 113 ‘Forost &v;. :

sar Beg. ¥all

,.'L 11-13-52

£

%n

%; Hr, Theodore ¥orse, ' Copy tot Royal Realty Co.,

¥ M Fechanle s‘pq’ 1063 conﬁm”, 3\,

' Kr, ¥ax Astor,

Dear ¥r, Forsol 129 Forning St,

The swall building on the used cor lot at about 1134 Forest Avenue
w28 ot cnly moved to that location from T0 India Stly corner Dewbury, withe
out sseuring & perzit therafore, as recuired by law, but the building, us
to ﬂ.l construction, fells short in sevorsl particulars with the requirenonts
of law, . .

¢: o ) . TR D
g R e “r.‘:':‘nwt-_imy_j’w“

You are reported to have beun the owner of the tuilding whon it wvas
moved, 1If s9, you were then and still are responsible for violstion of the
Building Lav,

1]
i
| PR It is iwportent that you core to this office before Kovechsr 13, 1952
i . and explatn this situation to me, personally,

¥ - 2
* - et el 5
VL s RCPL T

. I3 would be well for you ta telephone in advance to make sure thal I
w1l te here when you srrive,

e

Very truly yours, f
¥arren HeDorald =
¥oh/R . - Inspoctor of Buildinge o
B
Deir ¥r, Astort y
Tou aguﬂwidcntiy the current owner of this small tuilding, Simce g
the bullding stands 4n viclation of the Mulliing Law, it is necessary that B
the Hudlding be dencliched or be moved cutside of the city before Noveabsr 20, Y
1952, Vo permit is needed for either operation, . {vg :
0l
Warren ¥oDoreld 1
Inspector of Bulldings \ L
Dear Mr, Eragelund: i ?
* Copy of this letter 1a sent to you, that you my be aware of the status {]
of this building,~and also that the swner of the land is implicated in the &l
violation of leve - n
1 ke %
S
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' Warren Iicboaiiiai :
x napector of ngs B+
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BU'ILDIHG INSEECTION

T i iai o Al maliing -

"
_ TMQUIRY BLANK e __ B ¥ L
it

/

FIRE DIST, ZQ

Date g,u@‘ as 195/

Vorbal
by-Felophone—

TOCATION Mg_g kﬁlzgznﬁ (L OVVER
MADE BY & }Iﬂ. V‘%L, .»de

ADDRESS 8 '7:7 4 -:I.t-nzrefdﬁ“'r 2.
FRESENT USE OF BUILDING §O. STURIES

mL A =4 o 4L

1AST USE OF BUILDIKG

s

CLASS CONSTRUCTION

INGIRY ( pwet £ a’ PR A s ol .rf,w.e.,.ﬁ_
P s 0 of Cotonr O ot ?
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Tnquiry 1040 Fortsl Avenue

-~

March 1, 195}

\
¥r, G. W, Forley
377 Cuzborland Avenus
Fortland, Moine

Dear Hr, Forleyt

T have tried Lo reath you oror the phons withoub suceoss con;
cerning your inquiry et 140 Forest Avenus. ,

You wors given the correct answors in the nain to your tuo
inquirdes: (1) Could the vacant lot at 1140 Forest Avenuo be ugad
for o used car lot? (2) Could refrephront stand be eilt on this Lot?

With relaticn to {1}, the lob or any tuilding on 1t could be
used for tue sale of motor vehicles with the limitations itat no more”
than one truck or camercial automebils could be on the lot at one
time in such a why 4o to be tamed as parked cr stored thore, whethor
for sale or net, snd the Zoning Ordinnncewould not allos substantial |

vepairs to motar vehleles, whather on the open lot or in & building
to be bullt; nofthor would it allow tearing down mobor vehicles to
obtain parte. . :

with Tegard to (2) under tho-Building Codo 1t would cako ron-
siderable difference whethor or not patrons ware to enter the todlding.

Vory truly yourd,

Harron Mclonald
Inapodtor of Bulldlrgs

Wiel/0
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é‘z\qgg};g;w? {B} LIMITED BUSINESS ZONR
‘Q . -

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
y Glass of Bailling or Type of Stracture Toixd. L1888 v e
NGmED Portland, Maine,

(22N

—XMay R, e st s
- S d L. h/26/50
To the INSEECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLanb, smws - 70— /2815

“The tindersigned hereby applies for a permit to avet aller vegxiextombisbiarinii the following building SEROUAGILIII
tn decordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plais and
spetifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ... 1340 Forest Avenve - Within Fire Limits? ...N% Dist. No

Owner's name and address .. Leonard.Nallet . .85 boodlawn AVENNS ..o 1elephone_NODS
T . see’s name and address Telephone ...
Contractor's name and address _Samued,_Aceto & Go.; AO Preble Street Telephone. 273782 __
Architect Specifications...—nw.. Plans . yea____ No.of sheets __ 2.
Proposed use of building Restaurant: wonm e NO. families ...

Last use ® .« No. families
Materfal__ W00d __ No. stories .1 Heat Style of 100f ... . oo ROOfINE R
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.3,000, . Fee §....5.00

General Description of New Work
To move building at 120) Forest Avenue 30' x 24' to sbove property and construct 10' x 12!
addition on rear of building,

To partition off toilet rooms, 2x) studs, 16" on centers, covered on both sides with
* heaverboard. -~

dealtn Kntiasgp &g
Bealth UZficer and thup

It is understeod that this permil does nol include installation of heating apparatus which 15 fo be taken out separately by and in
the nome of the heating comiractvr. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Leonard Nallet

D:-tails of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... Y28 e .18 any electrical work invoived in this work? ——eoceemee
Height average grade to top of plate 3Rt 8 __ Height average grade to highest point of roof. 108 .. ... i
Size, front_.30%...... depth . 2h! _....No.a §to 'g:}; Et“'li‘"g%]i% or ﬁllg%!eand?__.. e €2rth OF 1ock? e
Material of foundation _mimgg.ﬁ 'Iéléigbgr , top 1. bottom.....100... cellar
Materiat of underpinning Height ThickNESS rremmenrrrrrmir—ememerecias
Kindofzoof — ghed . Rise per foot 20" Roof covering . Agphalt Class CUnd Lab
No. of chimneys .—.—_...——.—. Material of chimneys.htick of lining ....2 — Kind of heat .gkove.. . fuel _0il ..
Framing lumber—IKind......... hesdock. oo e........ Dressed or full size? _{ull _size
Corner posts .. 6_l%x6_Sills..8X8_____Girt or ledger board? Size
GIrders . v rrrers SIZ8 v e . Columns under girders Size Max. 0N CENLErs mmmmmm—n
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C, Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor_.. %8 + Ind  3ed , roof ..2%0

Oh centers: 15t floor... 2k 180 ., 2nd . 3rd roof ... A8!

Maximum span: 1s¢ floor .. 3! , 2nd 3rd , roof ...10!
If one story building with masonty walls, thickness of walls? height? e e e e

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.. , to be accommodated...  number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.. ...—.

APPROVED; Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on n public street?.. N9,

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the Stufe and City requirements pertaining tliereto are

observed? Y89 ...

7
e . -
Sipnature of owner ..l 1-2'-"*4"-(’ (-"’:7 ? Q,éfoié

INSHECTION COPY

o NP
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Co= L  {8) LIMITED BUSINESS 7082 !
i ., ' APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | .
I - YOI A Fr e o e T
F £ rfldu”af Bfgildt'ﬂg or Typé iaf‘S{«rg_cgg{t TBIRA CLABR iz f o o L
N gé o portlaid,' Maine, ~APFiL 2653950 openmev .
R L =1 v - -
To'the tII\ISP}ZC'I‘(‘)R OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ,.Ju:in;am_. ) b

T ) . ; ; e e . ;

: JThe gndgs:’gncd hereby applies for a permit lo erect U !hf follqw:‘ngbyi!ding SRR
in gc.cqr‘danqa};_ﬁlh the Laws of the Statd of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinace of the City of “Porilond) plans and-
speci ;ﬁ:’oﬁ?,’if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: A

Logatioh ——1140-Foraate AVEINE e/ = e Wighin Fire Cimits? - 50— Dist N —
Owner's nine and address Leanard Nialleb _AsgoBosmioienus 85 Hopdlawm. A¥e: Telephonengne "

L.

Lessecs pasiie and address A Tl hOne b
Con&é@ltnr's:nnma and address samuel Aceto & CO., 10 Preble Strest Tetephone__ﬁ:ﬁiﬂﬂ_ﬁ_
Architect S pecifications . Flans — 0B —..No. of sheets .-
' Proposed use of building Diner. . No, families cmm—eem
' Last use e e - . No. families wommme
Material O T ——, L .Style of roof - ROORNE co—ecmmmse rremrim=
Other buildings on same lot .— ‘
Estimated cost 8.320000 e Fee 5500 e

Geueral Description of New|[Wor
To move diner from out of city limits and construch/ Ao r

addition as per sketch. J/E/

jor and comstruct 1h x 10F

Aa o
\
kb - -

i aaalth Hotices to v
dealth Ufficer and fhus

Y It is understood thal this permil does nol inclisde instatlation of healing apparatus which is lo be laken ont separalely by and in
‘ . the nate of The Leatirig confraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Samuel Aceto & Co.

E Details of New Work
i 1s any plumbing snvolved in this WOTK? e s oo s any electrical work involved in this By ¢/ T —
' Height average grade to top of PIALE st s Height average grade to highest PORE OF FOOf conrannr <osmmmes
Size, front. depth No, 6HOTIEs o .- o S0Jd OF [ I JERLY: | —— earth of 10CK? e
Material of foundation _Ginien_ﬁlo_quﬁﬂfﬁﬁgk&;a%ﬁw gl.aegalmlwm cellar
Material of underpinning Height THICKNEES ervremserrmmsmerr s
Kind of roof - ——Rise per foot ... Roof covering
No. of chimneys __ Material of chimneys..m— of lining . Kind of heat .. mmmne {11 J—
Franing Wmber—Kind s o o 20 . Dressed or full size? . —
Corner posts ..Sills . Girt or ledger board? . e s E126 o . st
FeTr S - P _ Columns under girder s G2 o 2remrmrmrms NI OFL COMEETE o e o=
Studa (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x1-16" 0. C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and ralters: 15t floor. , Ind 3 e o s FOOF e« e 4 s
On centers: 1st floor. , 20dl L 3rd Y 111+
Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd ,3rd .. TS e, ———
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

o - It a Garage -
No. cats now accommodated on same lote.— to be accommodated....number commercial cars to be accommodated...—

will aum:ﬁob‘iie“rgﬁai}ing'bc_a;ne other than minor repairs to cars habitually poored in tlierbrop‘oseé LT S—
Miscellaneous
AWill work require distusbing of any treeon 2 public street?. %
/ | Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? Y28 .

3
Y APPROVED:

:
o

K
=
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AT 1140 Faresi Avera-I

¥ay 5, 1950 .

Fr, Laonary Hallet Coples tot
85 Joodlawn Averue Fr¢ Christinn Xrsgelund, 463 Coryross Street
Fortland, Vaine szael Acsto & Company, 40 Preble Strect

L]

Deur Sir:

He find vpon inspectlon of rhe diner which you propose to wove
fras eatbrook into this elty aad lecsto an boe 1ok at 1U0 Forast Avenus
thut @ are usaocle bo iasup a persdt for you to do 20 Seoatsz the ghruce
tura dous nob wamply with the reciiremuabs of iy Butlding Code in at
loaat bho following particulave iassftr as we have bean allds to detorsine:

1. 7Thz two eattance doers o She diner are ooly aboub 292 wide
end 61 20 nlgh whercas toe sinlme slze or such deora, as specificd by
Sactiwzis 212-0-2,3 apd 2,4 of the Pullding Cods, iz 367 wide and 6! A® high.

-3, Tho walls of the bullding are oot appareatly frased with the
niolmm requiromrnt of 2w studs spiced not over 16" oa curbers an mpagie
$iod by 3octien 312-c.2,6 of the Code far outldings of would frase oéoe
strugtieon,

~

€1,

* Yary traly yours,

fiarron Helonald
Inspector of Duilnings

T 847+
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AP 1140 Forost Avenus-k

¥ay 1, 199

H¥r, Loonard Hallet
85 doodlawn Avenws o
Poriland, Haine

+

pear Mr, Hillet:

fiaring been unatie to reach you b¥ telophonc, ve aId forced Lo write you for the
further inforzaticn needed ta regird Lo your applicatin for a pormit for moving an
existing diner frow satslds the Clty Limits onto the lob at IIL0 Forast Aveaus and for-,
constyuction of & 10 x 10" acdition onto 1% bafors we can determing whether 81l Balldig
Code ronuirermnts in regand Lo the proposition will be set, W41l yo1 please lck ua Know
tha present- Jaention of the diner a~d how access can be gained to it 30 that we pay hove
an inspector fron this depnrterat ook 4t over? e will try to sacure 23 pumeh an posaibls o
of the raguired inTorontion coeorming the existing tuilding at the time of bhi.a i,nspeé'-‘-}’ Y
tion, bub 4t is Jiksly that inforastlon may be needed regarding cotroncs pia.for:é‘ ard . oHR
stego and other dotails in regard to the acdition to be builb. o

quosticn alsc ariees 23 to whother or nob the floslth Tepartuent will require a: "

f}%; - eopercte aurfacing for the fioors of toilet rooms mad Test of addition A7 the lkibehen . o
-~ 4 to borlocated therd. If 5o, or if the grdition s to vo used for shorege, the, 2B
8! oo tlubefe 169 ch conters on a span Of aboub tan foeb, ¥ill agt,figure out to provide s

R the reratred carrying copaoity. =t m e L AN 1,‘,@3,&’ T 2
" ) ‘¥a pole that the Jocation plan filed with the applicstion showd the lot on Hh!.cil :

"7 thb diner 18 to o located axtending through to Stevens Avenue ard of 8 sise and shaps’

42, much difforemt, from sy 1ot indicated om the plans on £1lo ot thy offiee of the City~ &
L 8%t ABSRESOTS., Hos.the land an shown czen actually purcheszad or has it only been leaned?’ 4%
G e Do'you plan:to tave 4 drive-in fres Stevens Avenus af wel] oo from Forest Avonue? ‘The

el

1irited Business Zone in weieh the dinor is to be located extends back only 300¢ froz

}

, ‘Poroat Avenuo and the rest of the lanv out Lo Stovens Avanus is in 8 1ocal Susinesy

k] b
W,,{
peic

zg - iZote. Trls fact may or may nob have a pezring upon thoy uses allowable on the lobt, 8o -f
2w ozplete inforzstion as to your plans 14 neoded to determine dorinitely whore your Broe=; ;
1 positicn stends urcer the Zening Ordinance. . S A
‘i’ t Yo thall ba unatle to $asya a permit for the proposed constructica until sl A
& details are shown to be 1q coaplipnes with puilsing Codo and Zoning Ordinance renuirezant
‘,, ) VYary truly yours,

s

e yarren HeDonald

s Inspector of Buiidings

W oT ! »

LIRE v . b
i{,? . A:ISIG P. 3, It is assused thad bhere is no intentlon of )

selling or sebking a licanss Lo soll mt, baveraged. fof

- 1:?

2 -

‘ ) consumption on Lthe premioes. If such sale or, Moense
.Fc"%gfgg&rg::agm contemplated, we shoald be notified at ‘onegi = Nn

g

af i
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IWQUIRY BIANK et ZONE fi ’
FIRE DIST. m AT i ,

\sn QITY OF PORTLAD, HAINE
i DEPARCHENT OF BULLDING INSPECTICH |

3‘\”, Yersel G\ & '.flbate 3 !35]!,50 ~
\\ By Telephone % (’;x ;}"Jﬂy i
LOCATIOR w&&;\gﬁ@&ﬁ | OHER
MADE BY é'! mmgd ng YLQQ Q,j; TEL,
ADTRESS__§3 ] ’Dﬂd QQ ey { zmeﬁ“_,:g:
PREGENT USB OF BLILDING

C1ASS OF CONSTRUCTIOR §O, OF BTURIES_

REMARKS!
__—____-—_-‘-‘-—._- m—————

e pp——

e

INQUIRY: § ]g,Tm!Q ‘ -

X ' B -'Il ”_,U"\-
M—tpe L e ‘ ol o
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Jury i3, 1447

To The Munlcipnl Sfi'learss

linving exemined an sppric.tion by nobert Carney for o bullding
perait to cuvir the locetion of + tedporsry stead fur the gusy of lce
et 1i38~1140 Forest Avenue [or s parmit not to excosd six menthe fron
ths dnto of issusnis of tho paormlt, tha Comzittes on woning anc Bulidlng
Jrdlnenee Apponla racomaands that tne epplicatlon ba approved and that

v the inspoctor of bullaings, by the accsptance of thes report and its
2 recomm mdntions, bo dirscted to fssue suld bullding parmit, subject to
e. fuil compllunco with alk terns o1 tn- building Cods,

o CLMMITIZE  JH 4JNING o LULGUIHG

4--_::; i d Gl AP 1AL

Chaurmun
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RMIT L5,

C 5 of Building or Type of Structure_____Tedporor? Ice Stend

Portland, Maine*ﬂy_u.l_l%ge-mﬂ ‘

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. ,

-

The undsrsigned hereby appiles for a permil o erect citevtmmrall the following bwibbing atructure egwipment in accordance’
with the La:l o'frﬂ;‘: Stale of Malne, the Hullding Code of the Cisy of Portlond, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewlth™ -
and the following speclfications: .

Permil No, .j-m'ﬁ
APPLICATION FOR PERMI@ T [SSUEL

Location_ 1188=1140 Forost Ayenus Ward_8 __ Within Fire Limits?2_B® __ Dist. Noe v ' |
Owner's oriesee's name and address. fohsvh Gramey, £5 Bay Streot TclcphonL“!“B 1
Contractor’s name and address___ORpor Telephone. : i
Architect. — . - —— - -— __Plans filed —No:.of sheets.—.

Proposed use of building. TSR0OTETY Booth for grls of lce No. families: Lo
Oth.er buildings on same lot i "
Estimated cost $om o Fee uﬁgﬂ_— b Ei

Description of Present Building to'be Altered

Material—.No, stories. Heat. Style of roof. Roofing- . i
Last use— No. familiese i

General:Description of New Work
%6 eongtract or locste a-tomporsry uilding to be used ap a-booth I ATy
QL i ;bp_bpsgpph;utyhﬁm ing 80 & or the sale of ice as
- thie spplieasit: yndoratands’ Lhat-the pevolt iscued undér Lhis epplication wi1l Lo eff'cotivel
for ¢ix (0} zontha only {rom: the data-of 1’:3:& ond:bhe’ npplica?%hera by sgress that: -

this building 0sed orioceupled at thisipa ar- Lucaklomefor that pariod of-time™

B
i
uly;ead ALY 4 tha exdol, Uk parlod bho buiiding SiL by, despkiniel O Bonen E
L,e %
% | pepat} tppipved by Lunleiped Offioers 7/38/8% !
a}é i ffo pé ‘“i‘bu’i.ld}ng,md‘ in psme Jocation-es:E8/841 ; :j
T It iy understond lhit thi§ permit does not include installation of heating -apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the pamé'of
e’ the heating coritractor. .
i Details of New'Work
I Height average grade to top of plate
: | Size, front depth No, stories__ . _Height average grade to highest point of roof. oo
E‘ * - Tobe erected od s6lid or flled land? carth or rock?
¥, Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom—
b  Material of underpinning’ Height Thicdkne g
Kittul of Ropf. Rise per foot . Roof covering
" N6, of chimneys.....— Maferial of chimneya of lining. *
E Kind of heat —_ Type of fuel s gas fitting involved? :
" Corner’posts. Sills Girt or ledger board? __Sire—
Material columns under girders Size Max, on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof’
gpan over B fect, Sills and corner posts all one piece In cross section.

Jolsts and rafters: 1st floor, , 8nd , brd ool
On centers: 1st floor. y2nd . . 3rd ,TEof.
3 Maximuum span: 1st floor. ,2nd , 3rd , ook
L . 1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.
: If a Garage
' Nd. cars now accommodated on same Jot , to be.accommodated

I Total nismber commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automabile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars Imbitually stored in the preposed building . .
Miscellaneous !

* Will above wotk require removal or disturbing of any shade:trec on a public strect? ne
'=1 Will there be in'charge of the above work @ person competent to see that the'State and City requirements pertaining thieretd
£ 71, are observed . Y28

.

Signature of .oscner. .
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YEARING ON THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT BILLBIARDS AT 1132~3140 FOREST AVE.

January 29, 195

- A hearing on tho above application was held befora ths Comaitiee o
. Zoning and Building Ordinance todsy. Present for the city wers Councillors
]

i Leighton, Ward and BEskilaon Corporation Cowngel Fayson and tha Inspector of

oy Puildings.

- & %
& Mapors. Worcester and Tewkabury appeared in gupport of the application ;

i and thore wers oo opponents present.

Tngpastor of buildings 1€
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To The dunicipsl Officerst

Having eranided an application by Jon Donneily & Sons for & budiding
parmit to cover eroction of certainu billboards on tha groumnd et 1132.1i40
forast Avenuo, the-Copnittes on eaning wnd Building vrginance Appesls

X reconmonds that the W’“ b5 approved and thut the Inspactor of Bulldings,
by the scceptance of this report snd its rocomnendations, be directed. to lssue
seid bullding persit, subject to full compllance with ell terns ol %he
Bullding GCuds.

COMILTTES ud wollING ARD BJLLUING
IRDINICE APPEALS
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41 Junusry 28, 1937
[ ]
John Dounally & Dons,
) 142 Bigh Street,
\}.*: ’ Pﬂrmd, M.
.[._;_3
¥ Gentlrzacne .

Your thres applicationa for peraits to cover sraciion of poater
pansils sty ‘
ES 1132-1140 Foreat dyonus
517 Gomasrpinl Jipdat
582 Congress Streat

will como bafors tho Comatttes on Zoning nad Building Ordinsngs 2ppocls

i ‘ of the Bunicipal Gfflcara for consideration at ita hsoring st tho City
AL Counetl Chumber, Clty Heil, Friduy, Jenuacy 23, 1957 at 11100 o'clock in
P {ha foreuoon.
{{ ' It would ba well for you to ba praseat in gupport of your npriica~
G, 13008,

5
g”» Vory truly yours,

s .

¥eh/H Inggoctor of Eulldings
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files Rec. B345B-1

John bonnelly & Sons,
142 Hiph Bireet,
Portisnd, “aina

(Ggntliszent !

bdards at 1152-1140 Fore
the Bosrd of unicipal O

‘ It is understoo r;‘t.
vy rubblsh being depoplit
will taks stepa satlatid
nulgances.

HeD/f

Encloged Ls the bullding pernlt cave

at Ayonuo, this s

fficars on Februery 1, 1387,

nat ia event n
6d or parsend

tory to the Yunicd

uigances ara counitied or aﬂstubl;g?gha‘t’i}
going behind tha Wit

Fabragry 3, 1337

ring erection af cartain Bille
rait having been approved by

sa boards, your coupday

pul ufficers to olininate such

Vory truly yours,

Inapector of Buildings

L
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